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Hugh Elliott

Director Information

Title Mr
Name Hugh Elliott
Postcode B91 3EY

Date of birth
Total current 2
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name

ELLIOTT MANAGEMENT SERVICES

LIMITED

ELLIOTT MANAGEMENT SERVICES

LIMITED
List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

BOLTON METALS GROUP LTD.
THOMAS BOLTON LIMITED
MBL REALISATIONS LIMITED
BM TRUSTEES LIMITED
FREDDY RECYCLING LIMITED

FREDDY PRODUCTS LIMITED

FREDDY PRODUCTS LIMITED
BOX-CARTON LIMITED
FREDDY TWO LIMITED
FREDDY WASTE SOLUTIONS
LIMITED

INDUSTRIAL VAC-AIR LIMITED
OIL CARE LIMITED

FREDDY RECYCLING LIMITED
JACK KNIGHT GROUP PLC

JACK KNIGHT GROUP PLC
JKA REALISATIONS LIMITED

ENGINEERING RESEARCH AND
APPLICATION LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

February 1952

Number
05853349

05853349

Number

00073864
01762388
02489169
05832146
00807044

02907462

02907462
03246063
01295216
03906948

03237430
01089318
00807044
01933661

01933661
01403635

02018427

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
In Administration
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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F.C.A

901400545

901400545
11 Blythe Way

Solihull

West Midlands

British

App. Date
21/06/2006

21/06/2006

App. Date

07/07/2008
01/05/2008
01/05/2008
01/05/2008
01/09/2004

01/09/2004

01/09/2004
07/08/2002
07/02/2002
02/02/2000

31/01/2000
30/06/1993
01/01/1992
20/07/1991

20/07/1991
01/06/1991

01/06/1991

Res. Date

Res. Date

12/05/2010
15/06/2012
10/03/2010
30/04/2010
30/06/2006

30/06/2006

30/06/2006
31/01/2003
31/03/2004
31/03/2004

31/03/2004
19/08/1993
31/03/2004
26/09/1991

26/09/1991
26/09/1991

26/09/1991

Position
Director

Company
Secretary

Position
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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Hugh Elliott 901400545
G.H.TURNER AND 00354589 Company is dissolved 31/05/1991 26/09/1991 Company
COMPANY,LIMITED Secretary

N/A* - no information available
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