Online company credit reports.

Speedy, reliable and competitively priced!

Hugh Elliott 901400545

TitleMrHonoursF.C.ANameHugh ElliottNumber901400545PostcodeB91 3EYAddress11 Blythe Way

Solihull

West Midlands

February 1952 Nationality British

Total current 2

directorships

Date of birth

## **List of Current Directorships**

Company Name	Number	Company Status	App. Date Res. Date	Position
ELLIOTT MANAGEMENT SERVICES	05853349	Active - Accounts Filed	21/06/2006	Director
LIMITED				
ELLIOTT MANAGEMENT SERVICES	05853349	Active - Accounts Filed	21/06/2006	Company
LIMITED				Secretary
List of Burnisson Biocotomolism				

## **List of Previous Directorships**

Company Name	Number	Company Status	App. Date	Res. Date	Position
BOLTON METALS GROUP LTD.	00073864	Active - Accounts Filed	07/07/2008	12/05/2010	Director
THOMAS BOLTON LIMITED	01762388	In Administration	01/05/2008	15/06/2012	Director
MBL REALISATIONS LIMITED	02489169	Active - Accounts Filed	01/05/2008	10/03/2010	Director
BM TRUSTEES LIMITED	05832146	Active - Accounts Filed	01/05/2008	30/04/2010	Director
FREDDY RECYCLING LIMITED	00807044	Company is dissolved	01/09/2004	30/06/2006	Company
					Secretary
FREDDY PRODUCTS LIMITED	02907462	Active - Accounts Filed	01/09/2004	30/06/2006	Company
					Secretary
FREDDY PRODUCTS LIMITED	02907462	Active - Accounts Filed	01/09/2004	30/06/2006	Director
BOX-CARTON LIMITED	03246063	Company is dissolved	07/08/2002	31/01/2003	Director
FREDDY TWO LIMITED	01295216	Company is dissolved	07/02/2002	31/03/2004	Director
FREDDY WASTE SOLUTIONS	03906948	Company is dissolved	02/02/2000	31/03/2004	Director
LIMITED					
INDUSTRIAL VAC-AIR LIMITED	03237430	Company is dissolved	31/01/2000	31/03/2004	Director
OIL CARE LIMITED	01089318	Company is dissolved	30/06/1993	19/08/1993	Director
FREDDY RECYCLING LIMITED	00807044	Company is dissolved	01/01/1992	31/03/2004	Director
JACK KNIGHT GROUP PLC	01933661	Company is dissolved	20/07/1991	26/09/1991	Company
					Secretary
JACK KNIGHT GROUP PLC	01933661	Company is dissolved	20/07/1991	26/09/1991	Director
JKA REALISATIONS LIMITED	01403635	Company is dissolved	01/06/1991	26/09/1991	Company
					Secretary
ENGINEERING RESEARCH AND	02018427	Company is dissolved	01/06/1991	26/09/1991	Company
APPLICATION LIMITED					Secretary



Online company credit reports.

Hugh Elliott 901400545

G.H.TURNER AND COMPANY,LIMITED

00354589 Company is dissolved

31/05/1991 26/09/1991 Company

Secretary